CHAMPIONSHIP WEEKEND - AUGUST 18, 2024

VAL HALLA GOLF COURSE

MEN'S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP -- ROUND 2 OF 2
OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP

Pos. Name
Men's Club Champion Ist Chris King

2nd Mike Arsenault

3rd Mike Steinberg
BLACK TEE - FLIGHT 1

Pos. Name

Ist Mike Arsenault

2nd Mike Steinberg

3rd Chris Deroche
BLACK TEE - FLIGHT 2

Pos. Name

Ist Chris King

2nd Will Flagg

3rd Wayne Johnson
BLACK TEE - FLIGHT 3

Pos. Name

Ist Ryan Baillargeon

2nd Louis Mainella

3rd Nick Bartlett
BLUE TEE - FLIGHT 1

Pos. Name

Ist Sean Fennessy

2nd Jay Burrell

3rd Pete McGonagle
WHITE TEE - FLIGHT 1

Pos. Name

Ist Mark Franco

2nd Eric Hoy

3rd John Mollica
WHITE TEE - FLIGHT 2

Pos. Name

Ist Mark Perry

2nd Scott Johnson

3rd George Lee

WOMEN'S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP -- ROUND 2 OF 2

Pos. Name
Women's Club Champion 1st Meredith Koerner

2nd Sally Williams

3rd Erin Holmes

WOMEN'S PRESIDENTS CUP -- ROUND 2 OF 2

Pos. Name
1st Pat Bouton
2nd Kris Hughes

WOMEN'S SENIOR CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP -- ROUND 2 OF 2
Pos. Name
1st Meredith Koerner
2nd Sally Williams

Score
151
151
151

Score
151
151
153

Score
151
160
161

Score
162
165
166

Score
154
156
164

Score
154
155
157

Score
171
175
176

Score
161
161
161

Score
147
147

Score
161
161

Prize

$150

$100
$75

Prize

$100
$75
$50

Prize

$100
$75
$50

Prize

$100
$75
$50

Prize

$100
$75
$50

Prize
$100
$75
$50

Prize

$100
$75
$50

Prize
$60
$30
$15

Prize
$80
$50

Prize
$80
$50

Winner via Playoff

Winner via Playoff

Winner via Playoff

Winner via Playoff



PRO SHOP ACTION
BLACK/BLUE TEES
QUOTA

WHITE/RED TEES
QUOTA

FLIGHTED SKINS
BLACK/BLUE TEES
GROSS

NET

WHITE/RED TEES
GROSS

NET

Score

Score

Skin
Birdie on 1
Eagle on 2
Birdie on 3
Eagle on 4
Birdie on 5
Birdie on 14
Birdie on 17

Skin
Eagle on 1

Dbl. Eagle on 2

Eagle on 4
Eagle on 13

Skin
Birdie on 10
Birdie on 15

Skin
Eagle on 15
Eagle on 16
Eagle on 18

Name
Sam Stauber
Zack Lachance
Sean Fennessy
Joe Gildart
Will Flagg
Chris Deroche
Mike Steinberg
Dustin Ward
Jay Burrell
Louis Mainella
Dimitri Roumeliotis

Name
Mark Franco
Melissa Dalfonso
John Zappia
Eric Hoy
Sally Williams
Scott Johnson
Steve Landry
John Mollica
Fred Skillin
Mark Perry
Neil Williams

Name
Will Flagg
Zack Lachance
Will Flagg
Charlie Emple
Sean Fennessy
Pete McGonagle
Mark Stasium

Name
Will Flagg
Zack Lachance
Charlie Emple
Dimitri Roumeliotis

Name
Eric Hoy
Melissa Dalfonso

Name
Melissa Dalfonso
Tony Desimon
Meredith Koerner

Prize
$32
$30
$28
$23
$23
$23
$23
$15
$15
$15
$15

Prize
$32
$28
$28
$28
$21
$21
$21
$21
$10
$10
$10

Prize
$6
$6
$6
$6
$6
$6
$6

Prize
$10
$10
$10
$10

Prize
$21
$21

Prize
$14
$14
$14



PINS

HOLE 3

HOLE 8

HOLE 11

HOLE 17

Pin
3.11
10.8

15.2
23.0

4.9
8.6

6.0
9.7

Name
John Mollica
Mark Franco

Jay Burrell
Dimitri Roumeliotis

Meredith Koerner
John Mollica

Mark Stasium
Jay Burrell

Prize
$12
$8

$12
$8

$12
$8

$12
$8



	Sheet1

