

CHAMPIONSHIP WEEKEND - AUGUST 18, 2024

VAL HALLA GOLF COURSE

MEN'S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP -- ROUND 2 OF 2

OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP

	<u>Pos.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	
Men's Club Champion	1st	Chris King	151	\$150	Winner via Playoff
	2nd	Mike Arsenault	151	\$100	
	3rd	Mike Steinberg	151	\$75	

BLACK TEE - FLIGHT 1

	<u>Pos.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>
	1st	Mike Arsenault	151	\$100
	2nd	Mike Steinberg	151	\$75
	3rd	Chris Deroche	153	\$50

BLACK TEE - FLIGHT 2

	<u>Pos.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>
	1st	Chris King	151	\$100
	2nd	Will Flagg	160	\$75
	3rd	Wayne Johnson	161	\$50

BLACK TEE - FLIGHT 3

	<u>Pos.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>
	1st	Ryan Baillargeon	162	\$100
	2nd	Louis Mainella	165	\$75
	3rd	Nick Bartlett	166	\$50

BLUE TEE - FLIGHT 1

	<u>Pos.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>
	1st	Sean Fennessy	154	\$100
	2nd	Jay Burrell	156	\$75
	3rd	Pete McGonagle	164	\$50

WHITE TEE - FLIGHT 1

	<u>Pos.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>
	1st	Mark Franco	154	\$100
	2nd	Eric Hoy	155	\$75
	3rd	John Mollica	157	\$50

WHITE TEE - FLIGHT 2

	<u>Pos.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>
	1st	Mark Perry	171	\$100
	2nd	Scott Johnson	175	\$75
	3rd	George Lee	176	\$50

WOMEN'S CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP -- ROUND 2 OF 2

	<u>Pos.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	
Women's Club Champion	1st	Meredith Koerner	161	\$60	Winner via Playoff
	2nd	Sally Williams	161	\$30	
	3rd	Erin Holmes	161	\$15	

WOMEN'S PRESIDENTS CUP -- ROUND 2 OF 2

	<u>Pos.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	
	1st	Pat Bouton	147	\$80	Winner via Playoff
	2nd	Kris Hughes	147	\$50	

WOMEN'S SENIOR CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP -- ROUND 2 OF 2

	<u>Pos.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	
	1st	Meredith Koerner	161	\$80	Winner via Playoff
	2nd	Sally Williams	161	\$50	

PRO SHOP ACTION**BLACK/BLUE TEES**

<u>Score</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Prize</u>
+6	Sam Stauber	\$32
+5	Zack Lachance	\$30
+3	Sean Fennessy	\$28
+1	Joe Gildart	\$23
+1	Will Flagg	\$23
+1	Chris Deroche	\$23
+1	Mike Steinberg	\$23
E	Dustin Ward	\$15
E	Jay Burrell	\$15
E	Louis Mainella	\$15
E	Dimitri Roumeliotis	\$15

WHITE/RED TEES

<u>Score</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Prize</u>
+5	Mark Franco	\$32
+1	Melissa Dalfonso	\$28
+1	John Zappia	\$28
+1	Eric Hoy	\$28
E	Sally Williams	\$21
E	Scott Johnson	\$21
E	Steve Landry	\$21
E	John Mollica	\$21
-1	Fred Skillin	\$10
-1	Mark Perry	\$10
-1	Neil Williams	\$10

FLIGHTED SKINS**BLACK/BLUE TEES**

<u>GROSS</u>	<u>Skin</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Prize</u>
	Birdie on 1	Will Flagg	\$6
	Eagle on 2	Zack Lachance	\$6
	Birdie on 3	Will Flagg	\$6
	Eagle on 4	Charlie Emple	\$6
	Birdie on 5	Sean Fennessy	\$6
	Birdie on 14	Pete McGonagle	\$6
	Birdie on 17	Mark Stasium	\$6

<u>NET</u>	<u>Skin</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Prize</u>
	Eagle on 1	Will Flagg	\$10
	Dbl. Eagle on 2	Zack Lachance	\$10
	Eagle on 4	Charlie Emple	\$10
	Eagle on 13	Dimitri Roumeliotis	\$10

WHITE/RED TEES

<u>GROSS</u>	<u>Skin</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Prize</u>
	Birdie on 10	Eric Hoy	\$21
	Birdie on 15	Melissa Dalfonso	\$21

<u>NET</u>	<u>Skin</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Prize</u>
	Eagle on 15	Melissa Dalfonso	\$14
	Eagle on 16	Tony Desimon	\$14
	Eagle on 18	Meredith Koerner	\$14

PINS

	<u>Pin</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Prize</u>
HOLE 3	3.11	John Mollica	\$12
	10.8	Mark Franco	\$8
HOLE 8	15.2	Jay Burrell	\$12
	23.0	Dimitri Roumeliotis	\$8
HOLE 11	4.9	Meredith Koerner	\$12
	8.6	John Mollica	\$8
HOLE 17	6.0	Mark Stasium	\$12
	9.7	Jay Burrell	\$8